SM91604L LAN Transformer
Features
n	 Single port Gigabit Ethernet
n	 Working voltage: 800 V
n	 Hi-Pot: 4680 VDC
n	 Design construction: Reinforced insulation
per IEC 60664-1 and IEC 62368-1
requirements

Packaging Specification
Tape & Reel������ 200 pcs. per 13-inch reel
How To Order
SM91604  L - E
Model
RoHS Compliancy Designator
Packaging
E = �200 pcs. per 13-inch Reel
Product Dimensions
SM91604L
YYWW
33.00 ± 0.5
(1.299 ± .020)
19.60 ± 0.5
(.772 ± .020)
27.94 ± 0.3
(1.100 ± .012)
PIN 1
10.50 ± 0.5
(.413 ± .020)
2.54 ± 0.25
(.100 ± .010)
0.70 ± 0.10
(.028 ± .004)
13.60
(.535)
REF.
17.00 ± 0.40
(.669 ± .016)
1.70 ± 0.30
(.067 ± .012)0.15
(.006)
24 PLCS.
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Layout
11.95 ± 0.15
(.470 ± .006)
18.65 ± 0.15
(.734 ± .006)
1.20 ± 0.15
(.047 ± .006)
24 PLCS.
27.94 ± 0.15
(1.100 ± .006)
2.54 ± 0.15
(.100 ± .006)
22 PLCS.
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of
this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
	 SM91604L LAN Transformer
Electrical Schematic
1MCT1